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Modules

passed in the

Equivalent modules
that may not be taken

Modules

exempted in the

Comments

old in the new curriculum new curriculum

curriculum

SCL1502 IRM1501 IRM1501 A student who has passed SCL1502 or ENN106J

ENN106J shall be exempted from doing IRM1501.

FLS1501 & HFL1501 HFL1501 and A student who has passed FLS1501 AND

FLS1502 PLS1502 FLS1502 shall be exempted from HFL1501 and
PLS1502. A student who has passed FLS1501
OR FLS1502 shall be required to register for
HFL1501, but do not have to register for
PLS1502.

CIP2601 & CIv3701 Clv3701 A student who has passed CIP2601 AND

CIP3701 CIP3701 shall be exempted from registering for
CIv3701

CMP2601 & CPR3701 CPR3701 A student who has passed CMP2601 AND

CMP3701 CMP3701 shall be exempted from registering for
CPR3701

EVI3701 & LEV3701 LEV3701 A student who has passed EVI3701 AND

EVI3702 EVI3702 shall be exempted from registering for
LEV3701.

HMLLB80 RRLLB81 LME3701 Students who have passed HMLLB8O are not
allowed to register for RRLLB81 but are required
to take another elective on the 4" year level if
needed to meet the 480 credit requirement for the
degree and/or the 120 credits required on exit
level (NQF level 8).

A student who has passed HMLLBB8O shall be
exempted from doing LME3701.

MRL4801 LML4806 A student who has passed MRL4801 shall be
exempted from doing LML4806.

EUP1501 SJD1501 A student who has passed EUP1501 shall be
exempted from doing SJD1501.

CRW101U SJD1501 A student who has passed CRW101U shall be

exempted from doing SJD1501.
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ILW1014 & FAC1503 A student who passed 2 ILW and 2 IND modules

ILW1025 & shall be exempted from doing FAC1503

IND101S &

IND102T

Two language | SCL1501 & IRM1501 A student who passed two language modules

modules shall be exempted from doing SCL1501 &
IRM1501

Important notes:

e TLI4801 is no longer exempted since it is a compulsory module.

e CIV/ILEVICPR may not be substituted. In some instances, students will have more than 40 modules on their
records due to these compulsory procedural modules.

e Old procedural modules CMP/CIP/EVI collapsed into 1 module respectively. Outstanding new modules on first to
third levels can be replaced by extra old modules respectively (according to the substitution table provided by the

academics), however, 1st, 2nd and 3 level modules may never replace modules on 4% level.

Qualification

Module passed in

Equivalent modules

Modules exempted

Comments

the old curriculum that may not be in the new
taken in the new curriculum
curriculum

Higher Certificate in ENN103F ENG1503 ENG1503 Students who have

Criminal Justice already passed

(90006) ENN2103F will
retain credits and
do not have to
register for
ENG1503.

Higher Certificate in ENN103F ENG1503 ENG1503 Students who have

Law (98751) already passed
ENN2103F will
retain credits and
do not have to
register for
ENG1503.

Diploma in ENN103F ENG1503 ENG1503 Students who have

Corrections already passed

Management (98218) ENN2103F will

retain credits and
do not have to
register for
ENG1503.
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Diploma in Policing
(98220)

ENN103F

ENG1503

ENG1503

Students who have
already passed
ENN2103F will
retain credits and
do not have to
register for
ENG1503.

MND2601

MNG2601

MNG2601

Students who have
passed MND2601
will retain credit
and do not have to
register for
MNG2601.

Diploma in Security
Management (98221)

ENN103F

ENG1503

ENG1503

Students who have
already passed
ENN2103F will
retain credits and
do not have to
register for
ENG1503.

MND2601

MNG2601

MNG2601

Students who have
already passed
MND2601 will
retain credits and
do not have to
register for
MNG2601.

MND2602

MNG2602

MNG2602

Students who have
already passed
MND2602 will
retain credits and
do not have to
register for
MNG2602.

MND3701

MNG3701

MNG3701

Students who have
already passed
MND3701 will
retain credits and
do not have to
register for
MNG3701.

MND3702

MNG3702

MNG3702

Students who have
already passed
MND3702 will
retain credits and
do not have to
register for
MNG3702.
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