

## **College of Law**

## Transitional arrangements for qualification 98690 (LLB) for 2020

Modules passed in the old curriculum	Equivalent modules that may not be taken in the new curriculum	Modules exempted in the new curriculum	Comments
SCL1502 ENN106J	IRM1501	IRM1501	A student who has passed SCL1502 or ENN106J shall be exempted from doing IRM1501.
FLS1501 & FLS1502	HFL1501	HFL1501 and PLS1502	A student who has passed FLS1501 AND FLS1502 shall be exempted from HFL1501 and PLS1502. A student who has passed FLS1501 OR FLS1502 shall be required to register for HFL1501, but do not have to register for PLS1502.
CIP2601 & CIP3701	CIV3701	CIV3701	A student who has passed CIP2601 AND CIP3701 shall be exempted from registering for CIV3701
CMP2601 & CMP3701	CPR3701	CPR3701	A student who has passed CMP2601 AND CMP3701 shall be exempted from registering for CPR3701
EVI3701 & EVI3702	LEV3701	LEV3701	A student who has passed EVI3701 AND EVI3702 shall be exempted from registering for LEV3701.
HMLLB80	RRLLB81	LME3701	Students who have passed HMLLB80 are not allowed to register for RRLLB81 but are required to take another elective on the 4 <sup>th</sup> year level if needed to meet the 480 credit requirement for the degree and/or the 120 credits required on exit level (NQF level 8).
			A student who has passed HMLLB80 shall be exempted from doing LME3701.
MRL4801	LML4806		A student who has passed MRL4801 shall be exempted from doing LML4806.
EUP1501	SJD1501		A student who has passed EUP1501 shall be exempted from doing SJD1501.
CRW101U	SJD1501		A student who has passed CRW101U shall be exempted from doing SJD1501.

ILW1014 & ILW1025 & IND101S & IND102T	FAC1503	A student who passed 2 ILW and 2 IND modules shall be exempted from doing FAC1503
Two language modules	SCL1501 & IRM1501	A student who passed two language modules shall be exempted from doing SCL1501 & IRM1501

## Important notes:

- TLI4801 is no longer exempted since it is a compulsory module.
- CIV/LEV/CPR may not be substituted. In some instances, students will have more than 40 modules on their records due to these compulsory procedural modules.
- Old procedural modules CMP/CIP/EVI collapsed into 1 module respectively. Outstanding new modules on first to third levels can be replaced by extra old modules respectively (according to the substitution table provided by the academics), however, 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> level modules may <u>never</u> replace modules on 4<sup>th</sup> level.

Qualification	Module passed in the old curriculum	Equivalent modules that may not be taken in the new curriculum	Modules exempted in the new curriculum	Comments
Higher Certificate in Criminal Justice (90006)	ENN103F	ENG1503	ENG1503	Students who have already passed ENN103F will retain credits and do not have to register for ENG1503.
Higher Certificate in Law (98751)	ENN103F	ENG1503	ENG1503	Students who have already passed ENN103F will retain credits and do not have to register for ENG1503.
Diploma in Corrections Management (98218)	ENN103F	ENG1503	ENG1503	Students who have already passed ENN103F will retain credits and do not have to register for ENG1503.

Diploma in Policing (98220)	ENN103F	ENG1503	ENG1503	Students who have already passed ENN103F will retain credits and do not have to register for ENG1503.
	MND2601	MNG2601	MNG2601	Students who have passed MND2601 will retain credit and do not have to register for MNG2601.
Diploma in Security Management (98221)	ENN103F	ENG1503	ENG1503	Students who have already passed ENN103F will retain credits and do not have to register for ENG1503.
	MND2601	MNG2601	MNG2601	Students who have already passed MND2601 will retain credits and do not have to register for MNG2601.
	MND2602	MNG2602	MNG2602	Students who have already passed MND2602 will retain credits and do not have to register for MNG2602.
	MND3701	MNG3701	MNG3701	Students who have already passed MND3701 will retain credits and do not have to register for MNG3701.
	MND3702	MNG3702	MNG3702	Students who have already passed MND3702 will retain credits and do not have to register for MNG3702.